CITY OF WOODBURY, GEORGIA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT NO. 1 - WATERLINE EXTENSIONS AND REPLACEMENTS OCTOBER 19, 2021

					Crawford Grading & Pipeline, Inc.		Helix Group Inc.		Gordy Construction Company		UWS, Inc.		McLeRoy Equipment, LLC	
				1505 D	unlap Road	1375 Oakley Industrial Blvd		2960 Smith Road		783 Tate Rd		200 Plaza Drive		
					le, GA 30251	Fairburn, GA 30213		Fortson, GA 31808		Trion, GA 30753		Zebulon, GA 30295		
				770-927-0413		470-491-4500		706-324-0143		706-734-0577		706-975-4622		
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	
01025.00	Video Taping the Waterline Routes (Digital Format)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	
02227.00	Rock Removal – Trench Rock	CY	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL													
02270.01	Silt Fence – Type A	LF	2907	\$2.00	\$5,814.00	\$2.90	\$8,430.30	\$3.00	\$8,721.00	\$6.10		\$6.00	\$17,442.00	
02270.02	Silt Fence – Type C	LF	412	\$6.00	\$2,472.00	\$4.78	\$1,969.36	\$4.00	\$1,648.00	\$6.10		\$6.00	\$2,472.00	
02270.03	Haybale Check Dams	EA	43	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$336.78	\$14,481.54	\$500.00	\$21,500.00	\$24.40		\$181.00	\$7,783.00	
02270.04	Rip Rap Installed on Stream Banks Only	CY	40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$231.97	\$9,278.80	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$73.20	\$2,928.00	\$246.00	\$9,840.00	
02300.00	Boring and Jacking													
	Jack & Bore Conventional – Complete with 16" Dia. Steel Casing and 8" Dia. Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Carrier Pipe, Spacers, End													
02300.01	Seals, etc.	LF	110	\$640.60	\$70,466.00	\$389.73	\$42,870.30	\$410.00	\$45,100.00	\$219.60	\$24,156.00	\$352.00	\$38,720.00	
	ADD ON CHARGE – Boring and Jacking Through Rock – Complete with 16" Dia. Steel Casing and 8" Dia. Class 350 Ductile Iron Water		30	¢1.00	\$30.00	\$371.15	¢11 104 E0	\$415.00	¢10.450.00	¢1.00	\$36.60	\$276.00	¢0.000.00	
02300.02	Carrier Pipe, Spacers, End Seals, etc. 8" Freebore – Complete including 8" Class 350 Ductile Iron Pipe, etc.	LF LF	105	\$1.00 \$145.00	\$30.00	\$371.15	\$11,134.50 \$12,072.90	\$415.00 \$95.00	\$12,450.00 \$9,975.00	\$1.22 \$109.80	\$36.60	\$276.00 \$62.00	\$8,280.00 \$6,510.00	
02300.03	6" Freebore – Complete including 8 Class 350 Ductile iron Pipe, etc. 6" Freebore – Complete including 6" Class 350 Ductile Iron Pipe, etc.		339	\$135.00	\$15,225.00	\$114.96	\$32,835.54	\$95.00 \$80.00	\$9,975.00	\$109.80	\$11,529.00	\$62.00	\$0,510.00	
02300.04 02575.00	Sidewalks, Driveways, Curbs and Gutters	LF	338	φ135.0U	φ45,765.00	90.06¢	φ 3∠,033.34	φου.UU	¢∠1,1∠0.00	\$109.80	φ31,222.20	00.0C¢	φ10,904.0U	
	Gravel Driveways, Curbs and Gutters	LF	645	\$15.00	\$9,675.00	\$9.97	\$6,430.65	\$20.00	\$12,900.00	\$9.76	\$6,295.20	\$56.00	\$36,120.00	
02523.01 02523.02	Asphalt Pavement Cut and Repair	LF	719	\$80.00	\$9,075.00	\$56.99	\$40,975.81	\$20.00	\$12,900.00	\$9.70		\$167.00	\$120,073.00	
02523.02	Asphan Pavement Cut and Repair		65	\$170.00	\$11.050.00	\$30.99	\$2.854.15	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$34.16		\$107.00	\$120,073.00	
02523.03	Concrete Sidewalk Replacement	LF	2030	\$42.00	\$85,260.00	\$43.91	\$34,124.30	\$100.00	\$101,500.00	\$34.16		\$127.00	\$83,230.00	
02523.04 02645.00	Fire Hydrant Assemblies	LF	2030	φ42.00	₹0 <u></u> 5,200.00	φ10.01	\$34,124.30	φ30.00	\$101,300.00	φ 34.10	\$09,344.00	φ41.00	φ03,230.00	
02645.00		EA	27	\$5,000.00	¢125 000 00	\$6,023.52	\$162,635.04	\$6,100.00	\$164,700.00	\$6,100.00	\$164,700.00	\$6,882.00	¢105 014 00	
	Fire Hydrant Assembly - Complete	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$135,000.00 \$6,400.00	\$6,023.52	\$162,635.04	\$5,200.00	\$164,700.00	\$6,100.00	\$164,700.00	\$6,662.00	\$185,814.00 \$7.614.00	
02645.02	Line Termination with Fire Hydrant Assembly – Complete	EA	17	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$0,194.17	\$18,065.05	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,830.00		\$1,356.00	\$7,614.00	
02645.03	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly and Deliver to Owner Water Distribution Systems	EA	17	\$250.00	\$4,∠50.00	\$1,002.05	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$0,500.00	\$1,630.00	\$31,110.00	\$1,356.00	\$23,052.00	
02660.00 02660.01	8" Dia. AWWA C909 PVC DR 18 Water Pipe, Includes Fittings, Restraint, etc.	LF	4,796	\$54.00	\$258,984.00	\$48.41	\$232,174.36	\$51.00	\$244,596.00	\$54.90	\$263,300.40	\$132.00	\$633,072.00	
02660.01	8" Dia. DIP Waterline	LF	935	\$54.00	\$258,984.00	\$40.41	\$62.803.95	\$51.00	\$244,396.00	\$54.90		\$132.00	\$134.640.00	
02660.02	6" Dia. AWWA C909 PVC DR 18 Water Pipe, Includes Fittings, Restraint, etc.	LF	5572	\$37.00	\$206,164.00	\$35.36	\$197.025.92	\$46.00	\$256,312.00	\$48.80		\$144.00	\$696,500.00	
02660.03	6" Dia. DIP Waterline	LF	450	\$47.00	\$200,104.00	\$45.14	\$20.313.00	\$40.00	\$25,650.00	\$48.80		\$125.00	\$68.850.00	
02660.04	2" Dia. SDR 21 PVC Waterline	LF	170	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$45.14	\$20,313.00	\$17.00	\$2,890.00	\$48.80		\$53.00	\$9,010.00	
02660.05	Waterline Abandonment, Cut and Plug 8" Waterline	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$969.45	\$1,938.90	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,220.00		\$1,604.00	\$3,208.00	
02660.07	Waterline Abandonment, Cut and Plug 6" Waterline	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$893.05	\$1,786.10	\$1,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,220.00		\$1,604.00	\$3,208.00	
02660.08	Waterline Abandonment, Cut and Plug 8 Waterline	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$847.33	\$1,780.10	\$750.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,220.00		\$1,604.00	\$3,208.00	
02660.10	Vaterinie Abartoninen, odrane Figg S Waterinie Concrete Anchor and Plug	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,179.77	\$4,179.77	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,220.00		\$3,279.00	\$3,279.00	
02660.10	8" Gate Valves – Complete Including Valve Box, Concrete Pad, Marker, etc	EA	4	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,147.60	\$12,590.40	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,050.00		\$3,279.00	\$19,032.00	
02660.11	6" Gate Valves – Complete Including Valve Box, Concrete Pad, Marker, etc	EA	6	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,569.41	\$12,390.40	\$2,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$3,050.00		\$3,403.00	\$19,032.00	
02660.12	8" Gate Valves Installed on Existing Waterline via Cut-in – Complete Including Valve Box, Concrete Pad, Marker, etc	EA	4	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,480.58	\$17,922.32	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$4,270.00		\$4,044.00	\$16,176.00	
02660.13	6" Gate Valves Installed on Existing Waterline via Cut-in – Complete Including Valve Box, Concrete Pad, Marker, etc	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,197.75	\$4,197.75	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,270.00		\$3,416.00	\$3,416.00	
02660.14	10" Insertion Valve, Complete	EA	3	\$13,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$20,166.38	\$60,499.14	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$14,640.00		\$15,104.00	\$45,312.00	
02660.15	6" Insertion Valve, Complete	EA	2	\$8,800.00	\$17,600.00	\$10,721.20	\$21,442.40	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$9,760.00		\$9,226.00	\$18,452.00	
02660.17	4" Insertion Valve, Complete	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9.503.18	\$19.006.36	\$2,100.00	\$0,800.00	\$9,150.00		\$7,837.00	\$15,674.00	
02660.18	Existing Valve Box Abandonment, Including removal of existing valve box and backfilling with concrete	EA	9	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$243.37	\$19,000.30	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$9,130.00		\$422.00	\$3,798.00	
02660.19	Connect to Existing 8" Waterline with an 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,253.09	\$10,506.18	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00	\$6,100.00	, ,	\$6,059.00	\$12,118.00	
02660.20	Connect to Existing 8" Waterline with an 8"x6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,724.99	\$4,724.99	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,100.00		\$5,257.00	\$5,257.00	
02660.20	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline with a 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	EA	3	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$4,451.11	\$13,353.33	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,490.00		\$5,257.00	\$15,771.00	
02660.21	Connect to Existing 8" Waterline via cut-in with a 90 degree fitting and 8" Gate Valve, complete	EA	3	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00	\$3,403.97	\$10,211.91	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$7,320.00		\$5,168.00	\$15,504.00	
02660.23	Connect to Existing 8" Waterline via cut-in with an 8" Tee and 8" Gate Valve, complete	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,561.39	\$4,561.39	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,320.00		\$5,783.00	\$5,783.00	
02660.24	Connect to Existing 10" Waterline via cut-in with an 10"x10"x8" tee two each 10" Gate Valves and one 8" Gate Valve, complete	EA	1	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$9,647.49	\$9,647.49	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$24,400.00		\$9,358.00	\$9,358.00	
02660.25	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline via cut-in with a 90 deree fitting and 6" Gate Valve, complete	EA	8	\$3,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,671.76	\$21,374.08	\$4,900.00	\$39,200.00	\$5,490.00		\$4,564.00	\$36,512.00	
02660.25	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline via cut-in with a 90 degree fitting, 8"x6" Reducer, and 8" Gate Valve, complete	EA	2	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,809.34	\$7,618.68	\$3,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$5,490.00		\$5,365.00	\$10,730.00	
02660.27	Connect to Existing 3" Waterline via cut-in with a 90 degree fitting, 30 LF 3" SDR 21 PVC, and 3" Gate Valve, complete	EA	2	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,022.68	\$4,045.36	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,440.00	\$4,880.00	\$4,346.00	\$8,692.00	
02660.28	Connect to Existing 2" Waterline via cut-in with a 90 degree fitting and 2" Gate Valve, complete	EA	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,325.24	\$3,975.72	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,440.00		\$3,847.00	\$11,541.00	
02660.29	Connect of Listing 2 Waterine via determine as degree name and 2 Gate Valve, complete	EA	10	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$289.98	\$2,899,80	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$488.00		\$730.00	\$7,300.00	
02660.30	6" Restrained Joints	EA	10	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$958.12	\$9,581.20	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$488.00		\$696.00	\$6,960.00	
02000.30		LA	10	ψ130.00	φ1,500.00	ψ330.1Z	φ9,301.20	ψ145.00	φ1,400.00	φ+00.00	φ4,000.00	φ030.00	φ0,500.00	

CITY OF WOODBURY, GEORGIA WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT NO. 1 - WATERLINE EXTENSIONS AND REPLACEMENTS OCTOBER 19, 2021

02660.31	Minor Creek Crossing - with 8" Dia. Restrained Joint DIP		40	\$155.00	\$6,200.00	\$83.09	\$3,323.60	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$244.00	\$9,760.00	\$264.00	\$10,560.00
02660.32	Minor Creek Crossing - with 6" Dia. Restrained Joint DIP		40	\$145.00	\$5,800.00	\$71.69	\$2,867.60	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$244.00	\$9,760.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
02665.00	Water Service Connections												
02665.01	3/4" Short Side Service Reconnections – Reconnect to Existing Meter	EA	49	\$620.00	\$30,380.00	\$1,081.85	\$53,010.65	\$760.00	\$37,240.00	\$1,220.00	\$59,780.00	\$1,673.00	\$81,977.00
02665.02	3/4" Long Side Service Reconnections – Reconnect to Existing Meter	EA	39	\$1,100.00	\$42,900.00	\$2,271.18	\$88,576.02	\$1,270.00	\$49,530.00	\$2,440.00	\$95,160.00	\$2,838.00	\$110,682.00
02665.03	Install New Meter Box on Existing Meter	EA	10	\$43.00	\$430.00	\$343.88	\$3,438.80	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$366.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,022.00	\$10,220.00
02665.04	3/4" Short Side Service Reconnection with Meter Relocation, New Meter Box, and 180 LF 3/4" Service Line, Sheet C3 Station ±22+00	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,701.40	\$1,701.40	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,830.00	\$1,830.00	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00
02665.05	3/4" Short Side Service Reconnection with Meter Relocation, New Meter Box, and 180 LF 3/4" Service Line, Sheet C6 Station ±4+60	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1 . /	\$16,317.37	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,830.00		\$3,357.00	\$3,357.00
02931.00	Mulch with Permanent Grassing	LF	7,775	\$1.00	\$7,775.00	\$0.84	\$6,531.00	\$1.00	\$7,775.00	\$1.22	\$9,485.50	\$2.00	\$15,550.00
02660.06	Fill Abandoned 6" Dia. Waterline with Flowable Cementitious Fill	CY	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,347.07	\$1,347.07	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,952.00	\$1,952.00	\$3,897.00	\$3,897.00
TOTAL AM	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,331,400.00		\$1,376,553.17		\$1,423,842.00		\$1,516,616.46	L	\$2,681,071.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS]	Crawford Grading & Pipeline, Inc		Helix Group Inc.		Gordy Construction Company		UWS, Inc.		McLeroy Equipment, LLC		
ITEM			Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
NPDES	NPDES, EROSION, SEDIMENTATION, AND POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,031.05	\$3,031.05	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Woodbury on October 19, 2021.

Greg Bennett, PE Engineering Management, Inc.

- Eg Bas